
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078361-2025 

Award

Vision Zero - Defibrillator Project

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-078361
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05eba9 
Published 1 December 2025, 10:10am

Scope 

Reference

DR761145162

Description

Supply defibrillators and associated training to be installed in refuse

collection vehicles & road safety vehicles as a commitment to Vision Zero

 

Contract 1. Vision Zero - Defibrillator Project

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078361-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078361-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Act Fast First Aid

Contract value

£58,800 excluding VAT

£70,560 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 December 2025 to 4 December 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Act Fast First Aid



Page 4 to 5

Beverley Enterprise Centre Beck View Road

Beverley

HU17 0JT

United Kingdom

Email: info@actfastfirst.co.uk

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Vision Zero - Defibrillator Project

Contracting authority 

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZQH-9124-TMLN

Cross Street

Beverley

HU17 9BA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@eastriding.gov.uk

mailto:info@actfastfirst.co.uk
mailto:procurement@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Vision Zero - Defibrillator Project
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Act Fast First Aid

	Contracting authority
	East Riding of Yorkshire Council


		2026-02-24T22:15:40+0000
	TCPDF




